Flow Detector, Size�12
Qmax = 160�l/min (42 gpm),�pmax = 420�bar (6000 psi)
direct acting, spool type, pipe line mounting valve
Series FD 12-E-…
1/6
Reference: 300-P-9050093-EN-05
Issue: 01.2024
� Requirements according to EN ISO 13849 can be

Typenreihe FD 12-E…
6/6
8 Ordering code
FD
FD = Flow detector
12 = Size 12
A ... Q = Standard model - see relevant data sheets
Z ... R = Special features - please contact BUCHER
L2 = Connection A = G½'' / B = G½'' (standard)
L1 = Connection A = G½'' / B = M30×2
01 = switching point at volume flow (QN)   1.0 l/min (0.25 gpm)
02 = switching point at volume flow (QN)   2.0 l/min (0.50 gpm)
05 = switching point at volume flow (QN)   5.0 l/min (1.25 gpm)
08 = switching point at volume flow (QN)   8.0 l/min (2.00 gpm)
12 = switching point at volume flow (QN) 12.0 l/min (3.00 gpm)
16 = switching point at volume flow (QN) 16.0 l/min (4.00 gpm)
(other switching points on request)
N = NBR (nitril-butadien-rubber / BUNA) seals (standard)
V = FKM (fluorocarbon rubber / VITON) seals
(special seals - please consult BUCHER)
M12A = electrical connector plug M12x1, 4-pin (male), A coding
3PT = 3 pins occupied, function ''switch''
--- M12AN-E- L212 01 - 3PT
� 2024 by Bucher Hydraulics AG, CH-6345 Neuheim
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Classification: 499.580..